Gold extraction using conventional

cyanide leaching processes

Process tails disposal using paste

backfill and dry-stacking

15

AISC and Margin Drivers

Gold AuEq Margin*
US$1,564 per AuEq oz.*

All-in Sustaining Costs*
US$836 per AuEq oz.*

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

$1,800

$2,000

$2,200

$2,400

$2,600

$2,800

Margin

(US$)

*Base case parameters of US$2,400 per ounce gold, US$28
per ounce silver and CDN$/US$ exchange rate of $0.72.

*Please see the technical report dated April 17th, 2025 titled: Updated Preliminary Economic Assessment
and Mineral Resource Estimate of the Shovelnose Gold Project, British Columbia with an effective date of
February 28, 2025, as well as the additional disclosures on slide #11 of this presentation.

Preliminary Economic Assessment
Cash Flow Generation: High Margin - Low Cost

South Zone mining width
up to 37m; steep orientation

Au grade and recovery

Ease of access

Proximity to power and transportation
infrastructure

Economic Sensitivity to Long Term Gold Price

Long Term Metal Price Variability
Corresponding

Gold Price

After Tax NPV

(at 6%)
After Tax IRR

(percentage change) US$/ounce CDN $ millions (%)

- 20% 1,920 284 30.4

- 10% 2,160 369 36.9

*base case 2,400 453 43.2

+ 10% 2,640 538 49.5

+ 20% 2,880 622 55.7

*Base case parameters of US$2,400 per ounce gold, US$28 per ounce silver and CDN$/US$ exchange rate of $0.72.

TSX-V: WHN 16

*Please see the technical report dated April 17th, 2025 titled: Updated Preliminary Economic Assessment and Mineral Resource Estimate of the
Shovelnose Gold Project, British Columbia with an effective date of February 28, 2025, as well as the additional disclosures on slide #11 of this
presentation.

TSX-V: WHN 17

13 km mineralized corridor

Limited drilling

Multiple target areas outside of 2025 mineral
resource, including:

• Franz Offset – Priority structural target